

**GR-15/09**

29.12.2016

To day is fixed for appearance.

Out of five accused persons on bail (1) of them is present by filing hazira, rest (4) are absent by petition for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and allowed.

Fix 07.03.2017 for appearance & commitment.

Surety is directed to produced the accused person on the next date fixed positively.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M.